May Open Exhibit
Juried by Erika Harrsch
May 7-June 2, 2019

The Art League Award for Best in Show

Samuel C. Miller Long Shadows

Honorable Mentions

Kathlyn Avila-Reyes The Griot

Judy Buelow F St. Early Morning

Donald Cicconi Go to Her She Calls You Now
Mary Beth Gaiarin Green Bow
Ray Goodrow Cadillac at Village Cigars
Rosa Leff Head in the Clouds
Teresa Oaxaca Blue and Gold
Sohaila Rubin Conversation on a Bright Day
Charles Sabin Acqua Alta — Venezia
Paul Seymour Reflections Under the Wilson I

Artists Entered: 286 | Works Accepted: 112

*The Art League’s policy is to provide a complete exhibition for the duration of the month. We
request that purchased work remain on display through the course of the exhibit. Removal of
purchased work is at the director’s discretion.

Programming is made possible in part by the Virginia Commission for the Arts, National Endowment
for the Arts, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, and the United Way/CFC. The Art League is a non-
profit 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.



0062

0101

0086

0118

0102

0046

0075

0027

0165

0059

0017

0082

0065

0067

0096

0134

0061

0035

0041

0028

0060

0074

ADAMS, Y.

ADKINS, H.

ANDREOZZI, M.

ARNAS, N.

AVILA-REYES, K.

BACHMAN, K.

BAHADORI, A.

BARKER-BARZEL, V.

BEST GILLMANN, K.

BEVELAQUA, J.

BRODFUEHRER, C.

BROWN, R.

BUELOW, 1.

CAPESTANY, C.

CAPPELLE, C.

CAROLUS, M.

CHARBONEAU, C.

CIARNIELLO, T.

CICCONI, D

CLAGETT, P.

CLEVELAND, E.

COONCE, J.

SCENT OF SPRING

IN THE LUPANAR AT POMPEII

MARIE DE MEDICI

GIRL WITH GREEN GLASSES

THE GRIOT

THE BOXERS

DYSTOPIA

CASTEL NUEVO

DUSKY SUNSET MARSH

REMAINS

THE ARTIST'S MODEL

DIAMONDS ARE A GIRL'S BEST FRIEND

F ST. EARLY MORNING

BLUE MORNING

AARDVARK

EVENING GLOW 2

DARK AUTUMN SUNSET, MT. VERNON TRAIL

DEAN’S BLOOMING CACTUS

GO TO HER SHE CALLS YOU NOW

AT THE CONCERT II

BLESSINGS, BECAUSE OUR TIME ON EARTH IS

LIMITED

FAMILY TIME

KOREAN BRUSH

PAINTING

SCULPTURE

ACRYLIC

ACRYLIC

SCULPTURE

OIL

ACRYLIC TISSUE PAPER

PRINTMAKING ETCHING,

AQUATINT

PASTEL

OIL

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC

ACRYLIC

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC COLLAGE

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY SOLARIZED FILM

NEGATIVE

PASTEL

MIXED MEDIA STICKS, CLAY,

FABRIC,

OIL

$580

$200

$400

$650

$850

$850

$2100

$248

$395

$1800

$300

$400

$400

$400

$1800

$150

$225

$5000

$275

$500

$419

$500



0100

0167

0082

0170

0047

0079

0093

0109

0064

0129

0132

0069

0114

0044

0030

0029

0022

0071

0170

0024

0040

0017

CORCORAN, C.

CYBYK, A.

DE KOSINSKY, V.

DIMILO, V.

DOORSIO

EBBOLE, G.

FARNHAM, M.

FRAZIER, O.

FREY, S.

GAIARIN, M.

GOODROW, R.

GOSLING, J.

GRANT, M.

GRUENEBERGER, P.

GUENTHER, J.

GURSHMAN, N.

HAN, 1.

HIPSCHEN, P.

ILASAT, T.

KALISH, C.

KLIOZE, M.

KUPFERBERG, H.

OFF FOR A STROLL

WORDS UNSPOKEN

VAN GOGH'S WINDOW

LONELINESS

MOUNT VERNON

GOLDEN LIGHT

STORMY MORNING

SPRING

REACHING

GREEN BOW

CADILLAC AT VILLAGE CIGARS

EARLY MORNING MARKET, OLD TOWN

LET ME GO

TURBULENCE

BATH TIME

MY RUSSIAN STILL-LIFE

PRINCESS STREET IN EDINBURGH

DANDELIONS

THE ELDER TREE

DIRECTION

G CHORD

THE LION STANDS GUARD

OIL

ACRYLIC POLYESTER

FILM, GRAPHITE

PRINTMAKING

OIL

ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

ACRYLIC

ACRYLIC COLLAGE

OIL

WATERCOLOR

MIXED MEDIA RELIEF PRINT &

WATERCOLOR

DRAWING TROIS CRAYON

ON SHELLACKED

ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL

OIL

WATERCOLOR

OIL

WATERCOLOR COLORED

PENCIL AND

MIXED MEDIA

OIL

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL B&W
INKJET PRINT

$1888

$250

$350

$160

$900

$175

$425

$800

$1200

$385

$300

$300

$475

$1125

$220

$2400

$600

$3000

$1250

$600

$1500

$325



0021

0109

0158

0025

0112

0108

0014

0104

0151

0028

0059

0032

0068

0111

0156

0052

0058

0047

0087

0084

0160

0066

LACY, A.

LAGARDE, L.

LANDRY, A

LANE, S.

LATHBURY, B.

LAVOIE, C.

LEE, J.

LEE, H.

LEFF, R.

LEIBOWITZ, N.

LODGE, J.

MAHAPATRA, P.

MANN, J.

MAZARELLA, J.

MCCUTCHEN, P.

MCINTYRE, N.

MCKNIGHT, L.

MEHTA, L.

MESSINA, C.

MILLER, S.C.

MINEHAN, M.

MOHRMAN, K.

RED DOOR

CONSTANT GROWTH

WHERE DO WE GO FROM HERE?

TEEMING

AUDHUMLA IN SUMMER

1/1 IMPRESSIONISM TODAY

COMPLETION

WAITING FOR THE TRAIN.

HEAD IN THE CLOUDS

IT ALL MAKES SENSE

SAINT SIMONS SUNRISE II

CONTOUR OF LOST COMFORT- SERIES 1

PORTAL

CAN'T TOUCH ME

DODGE #1, MADE IN USA

SPOONBILL DIVAS

ABANDONED, FORGOTTEN AND RECLAIMED

PERSERVERANCE

DRINKS WITH THE GIRLS

LONG SHADOWS

RED HOUSE/WHITE BARN

PIGEON POINT LIGHTHOUSE

WATERCOLOR

ACRYLIC WITH

FABRIC/YARN ON

DRAWING RED CHALK

OIL

MIXED MEDIA ACRYLIC,

CHARCOAL,

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

HAND CUT PAPER

ACRYLIC GRAPHITE

ACRYLIC

MIXED MEDIA ON GOLD LEAF

PAPER

PHOTOGRAPHY LIMITED

EDITION

MIXED MEDIA ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL

PIGMENT PRINT

PRINTMAKING SILKSCREEN

PHOTOGRAPHY

OIL

ACRYLIC

SCULPTURE MIXED MEDIA

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

PHOTOGRAPHY

$350

$400

$600

$900

$950

$200

$300

$250

$4200

$4800

$7500

$300

$300

$600

$3000

$225

$250

$950

$1200

$5000

$250

$300



0042

0135

0076

0052

0105

0141

0159

0095

0121

0038

0035

0050

0168

0153

0138

0162

0002

0098

0079

0055

0043

0040

MOORE, R.

MUTH, B.

NEDROW, C.

NERGAARD-NAMMACK, A.

OAXACA, T.

OHANA

OVERHISER, G.

PEIRCE, W.

PICKETT, E.

PLAZIBAT, A.

PLOCH, J.

PONDER, J.

PULLEY, R.

RAMSEY, N.

REDAY COOK, M.

REYNOLDS, P.

RIASATI, R.

RODGERS, K.

ROECKELEIN, T.

ROSS, D.

ROWE, P.

RUBIN, S.

ANOTHER DREAM IN COLOR

MAN IN CAFE

POTOMAC FOG NO. 3

1469 MEDITATION 13

BLUE AND GOLD

THE NAKED TRUTH VOL.2

EGG ROLL REFLECTION

LARGE VESSEL

FOOTLOOSE

SURF'S UP

FLOURISH

PEBBLE BEACH

DUNES LAID BARE

WETLANDS: POTOMAC, ALEXANDRIA

THE BRIDGE

CYPHER

THRIVE

OPPORTUNITY KNOCKS

FIREWEED DONKEY

TOWER OF BABEL

THE CEDARS OF LEBANON ARE DISAPPEARING...

CONVERSATION ON A BRIGHT DAY

OIL

ACRYLIC ON CANVAS

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

ACRYLIC

OIL ON LINEN

MIXED MEDIA ACRYLIC,

CARANDACHE,

GOUACHE

SCULPTURE WOOD

ACRYLIC

WATERCOLOR

SCULPTURE ALABASTER

PASTEL

PHOTOGRAPHY

ACRYLIC MIXED MEDIA

ACRYLIC PAPER COLLAGE

(ON CANVAS)

DRAWING GRAPHITE

SCULPTURE BOOK

WATERCOLOR

CERAMIC

FUSED GLASS METAL STAND

PRINTMAKING AQUATINT/ETCH

ING

ACRYLIC

$1500

$1200

$175

$790

$18000

$2600

$1500

$400

$1000

$300

$1200

$295

$250

$4000

$750

$550

$495

$2500

$525

$390

$135

$4500



0073

0097

0071

0073

0072

0128

0131

0149

0045

0049

0117

0106

0066

0089

0049

0077

0120

0083

0094

0088

0111

0152

RUPPERT, A.

SABIN, C.

SAMPSON, H.

SANDERS, S.

SAUNDERS, J.

SETZER, F.

SEYMOUR, P.

SHERFY, J.

SITTIG, S.

SPELLMAN, G.

STALUN, C.

STEARE, N.

STERN, P.

STONE, S.

THUERMER, K.

TISARA, N.

VERA, R.

VERGARAY, D.

WALLACE, A.

WEED, P.

WORRELL, 1.

YAKUBOVSKAYA, A.

ENDLESS

ACQUA ALTA - VENEZIA

BALLERINA WITH BALLOON

FLIGHT

KENNITA, RECLINING

BUDAPEST

REFLECTIONS UNDER THE WILSON I

LEADING THE WAY

NUDE

DREAMY DAISIES

CHERRY BLOSSOM SUNBURST

MADHURI

TAKING FLIGHT

WATERSHIP WINDOWS

IN YOUR EYE

ODE TO SPRING

AGAINST THE TIDE

ROBOTIC SOULS

PREP

BLACK PUPPY

WEST

SPHINX

SCULPTURE ALABASTER

PHOTOGRAPHY DIGITAL

ARCHIVAL PRINT

PHOTOGRAPHY DIGITAL

PHOTOGRAPHY

DRAWING

WATERCOLOR

PHOTOGRAPHY PLATINUM/PALLA

DIUM HAND

ACRYLIC GRAPHITE,
CARAN D'ACHE

MIXED MEDIA GOUACHE &

ACRYLIC

PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT

PHOTOGRAPHY

MIXED MEDIA ACRYLIC

SCULPTURE RESIN

PHOTOGRAPHY

PHOTOGRAPHY

MOSAIC UNGLAZED

PORCELAIN TILE

ACRYLIC

ACRYLIC

PASTEL

OIL

OIL ON PANEL

MIXED MEDIA ON SILK

$500

$235

$155

$175

$500

$750

$185

$900

$150

$375

$200

$1500

$1900

$200

$225

$940

$1300

$950

$580

$485

$1000

$320



0101 YOU, S. MOONLIT VILLAGE 1 OIL ON CANVAS $1500

0085 YURDIN, S. HARBOUR MIXED MEDIA $1300



	May Title Page
	May Program

