

May Open Exhibit

Juried by Erika Harrsch May 7–June 2, 2019

The Art League Award for Best in Show

Samuel C. Miller Long Shadows

Honorable Mentions

Kathlyn Avila-Reyes The Griot

Judy Buelow F St. Early Morning

Donald Cicconi Go to Her She Calls You Now

Mary Beth Gaiarin Green Bow

Ray Goodrow Cadillac at Village Cigars

Rosa Leff Head in the Clouds

Teresa Oaxaca Blue and Gold

Sohaila Rubin Conversation on a Bright Day

Charles Sabin Acqua Alta – Venezia

Paul Seymour Reflections Under the Wilson I

Artists Entered: 286 | Works Accepted: 112

*The Art League's policy is to provide a complete exhibition for the duration of the month. We request that purchased work remain on display through the course of the exhibit. Removal of purchased work is at the director's discretion.

Programming is made possible in part by the Virginia Commission for the Arts, National Endowment for the Arts, Alexandria Commission for the Arts, and the United Way/CFC. The Art League is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

0062 ADAMS, Y.	SCENT OF SPRING	KOREAN BRUSH PAINTING	\$580
0101 ADKINS, H.	IN THE LUPANAR AT POMPEII	SCULPTURE	\$200
0086 ANDREOZZI, M.	MARIE DE MEDICI	ACRYLIC	\$400
0118 ARNAS, N.	GIRL WITH GREEN GLASSES	ACRYLIC	\$650
0102 AVILA-REYES, K.	THE GRIOT	SCULPTURE	\$850
0046 BACHMAN, K.	THE BOXERS	OIL	\$850
0075 BAHADORI, A.	DYSTOPIA	ACRYLIC TISSUE PAPER	\$2100
0027 BARKER-BARZEL, V.	CASTEL NUEVO	PRINTMAKING ETCHING, AQUATINT	\$248
0165 BEST GILLMANN, K.	DUSKY SUNSET MARSH	PASTEL	\$395
0059 BEVELAQUA, J.	REMAINS	OIL	\$1800
0017 BRODFUEHRER, C.	THE ARTIST'S MODEL	WATERCOLOR	\$300
0082 BROWN, R.	DIAMONDS ARE A GIRL'S BEST FRIEND	ACRYLIC	\$400
0065 BUELOW, J.	F ST. EARLY MORNING	ACRYLIC	\$400
0067 CAPESTANY, C.	BLUE MORNING	WATERCOLOR	\$400
0096 CAPPELLE, C.	AARDVARK	ACRYLIC COLLAGE	\$1800
0134 CAROLUS, M.	EVENING GLOW 2	WATERCOLOR	\$150
0061 CHARBONEAU, C.	DARK AUTUMN SUNSET, MT. VERNON TRAIL	ACRYLIC	\$225
0035 CIARNIELLO, T.	DEAN'S BLOOMING CACTUS	OIL	\$5000
0041 CICCONI, D	GO TO HER SHE CALLS YOU NOW	PHOTOGRAPHY SOLARIZED FILM NEGATIVE	\$275
0028 CLAGETT, P.	AT THE CONCERT II	PASTEL	\$500
0060 CLEVELAND, E.	BLESSINGS, BECAUSE OUR TIME ON EARTH IS LIMITED	MIXED MEDIA STICKS, CLAY, FABRIC,	\$419
0074 COONCE, J.	FAMILY TIME	OIL	\$500

0100 CORCORAN, C.	OFF FOR A STROLL	OIL	\$1888
0167 CYBYK, A.	WORDS UNSPOKEN	ACRYLIC POLYESTER FILM, GRAPHITE	\$250
0082 DE KOSINSKY, V.	VAN GOGH'S WINDOW	PRINTMAKING	\$350
0170 DIMILO, V.	LONELINESS	OIL	\$160
0047 DOORSIO	MOUNT VERNON	ACRYLIC	\$900
0079 EBBOLE, G.	GOLDEN LIGHT	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$175
0093 FARNHAM, M.	STORMY MORNING	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$425
0109 FRAZIER, O.	SPRING	ACRYLIC	\$800
0064 FREY, S.	REACHING	ACRYLIC COLLAGE	\$1200
0129 GAIARIN, M.	GREEN BOW	OIL	\$385
0132 GOODROW, R.	CADILLAC AT VILLAGE CIGARS	WATERCOLOR	\$300
0069 GOSLING, J.	EARLY MORNING MARKET, OLD TOWN	MIXED MEDIA RELIEF PRINT & WATERCOLOR	\$300
0114 GRANT, M.	LET ME GO	DRAWING TROIS CRAYON ON SHELLACKED	\$475
0044 GRUENEBERGER, P.	TURBULENCE	ACRYLIC	\$1125
0030 GUENTHER, J.	BATH TIME	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL	\$220
0029 GURSHMAN, N.	MY RUSSIAN STILL-LIFE	OIL	\$2400
0022 HAN, J.	PRINCESS STREET IN EDINBURGH	WATERCOLOR	\$600
0071 HIPSCHEN, P.	DANDELIONS	OIL	\$3000
0170 ILASAT, T.	THE ELDER TREE	WATERCOLOR COLORED PENCIL AND	\$1250
0024 KALISH, C.	DIRECTION	MIXED MEDIA	\$600
0040 KLIOZE, M.	G CHORD	OIL	\$1500
0017 KUPFERBERG, H.	THE LION STANDS GUARD	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL B&W INKJET PRINT	\$325

0021 LACY, A.	RED DOOR	WATERCOLOR	\$350
0109 LAGARDE, L.	CONSTANT GROWTH	ACRYLIC WITH FABRIC/YARN ON	\$400
0158 LANDRY, A.	WHERE DO WE GO FROM HERE?	DRAWING RED CHALK	\$600
0025 LANE, S.	TEEMING	OIL	\$900
0112 LATHBURY, B.	AUDHUMLA IN SUMMER	MIXED MEDIA ACRYLIC, CHARCOAL,	\$950
0108 LAVOIE, C.	1/1 IMPRESSIONISM TODAY	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$200
0014 LEE, J.	COMPLETION	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300
0104 LEE, H.	WAITING FOR THE TRAIN.	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$250
0151 LEFF, R.	HEAD IN THE CLOUDS	HAND CUT PAPER	\$4200
0028 LEIBOWITZ, N.	IT ALL MAKES SENSE	ACRYLIC GRAPHITE	\$4800
0059 LODGE, J.	SAINT SIMONS SUNRISE II	ACRYLIC	\$7500
0032 MAHAPATRA, P.	CONTOUR OF LOST COMFORT- SERIES 1	MIXED MEDIA ON GOLD LEAF PAPER	\$300
0068 MANN, J.	PORTAL	PHOTOGRAPHY LIMITED EDITION	\$300
0111 MAZARELLA, J.	CAN'T TOUCH ME	MIXED MEDIA ACRYLIC	\$600
0156 MCCUTCHEN, P.	DODGE #1, MADE IN USA	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PIGMENT PRINT	\$3000
0052 MCINTYRE, N.	SPOONBILL DIVAS	PRINTMAKING SILKSCREEN	\$225
0058 MCKNIGHT, L.	ABANDONED, FORGOTTEN AND RECLAIMED	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$250
0047 MEHTA, L.	PERSERVERANCE	OIL	\$950
0087 MESSINA, C.	DRINKS WITH THE GIRLS	ACRYLIC	\$1200
* 0084 MILLER, S.C.	LONG SHADOWS	SCULPTURE MIXED MEDIA	\$5000
0160 MINEHAN, M.	RED HOUSE/WHITE BARN	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$250
0066 MOHRMAN, K.	PIGEON POINT LIGHTHOUSE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$300

0042 MOORE, R.	ANOTHER DREAM IN COLOR	OIL	\$1500
0135 MUTH, B.	MAN IN CAFE	ACRYLIC ON CANVAS	\$1200
0076 NEDROW, C.	POTOMAC FOG NO. 3	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$175
0052 NERGAARD-NAMMACK, A.	1469 MEDITATION 13	ACRYLIC	\$790
0105 OAXACA, T.	BLUE AND GOLD	OIL ON LINEN	\$18000
0141 OHANA	THE NAKED TRUTH VOL.2	MIXED MEDIA ACRYLIC, CARANDACHE,	\$2600
0159 OVERHISER, G.	EGG ROLL REFLECTION	GOUACHE	\$1500
0095 PEIRCE, W.	LARGE VESSEL	SCULPTURE WOOD	\$400
0121 PICKETT, E.	FOOTLOOSE	ACRYLIC	\$1000
0038 PLAZIBAT, A.	SURF'S UP	WATERCOLOR	\$300
0035 PLOCH, J.	FLOURISH	SCULPTURE ALABASTER	\$1200
0050 PONDER, J.	PEBBLE BEACH	PASTEL	\$295
0168 PULLEY, R.	DUNES LAID BARE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$250
0153 RAMSEY, N.	WETLANDS: POTOMAC, ALEXANDRIA	ACRYLIC MIXED MEDIA	\$4000
0138 REDAY COOK, M.	THE BRIDGE	ACRYLIC PAPER COLLAGE (ON CANVAS)	\$750
0162 REYNOLDS, P.	CYPHER	DRAWING GRAPHITE	\$550
0002 RIASATI, R.	THRIVE	SCULPTURE BOOK	\$495
0098 RODGERS, K.	OPPORTUNITY KNOCKS	WATERCOLOR	\$2500
0079 ROECKELEIN, T.	FIREWEED DONKEY	CERAMIC	\$525
0055 ROSS, D.	TOWER OF BABEL	FUSED GLASS METAL STAND	\$390
0043 ROWE, P.	THE CEDARS OF LEBANON ARE DISAPPEARING	PRINTMAKING AQUATINT/ETCH ING	\$135
0040 RUBIN, S.	CONVERSATION ON A BRIGHT DAY	ACRYLIC	\$4500

0073 RUPPERT, A.	ENDLESS	SCULPTURE ALABASTER	\$500
0097 SABIN, C.	ACQUA ALTA - VENEZIA	PHOTOGRAPHY DIGITAL ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$235
0071 SAMPSON, H.	BALLERINA WITH BALLOON	PHOTOGRAPHY DIGITAL	\$155
0073 SANDERS, S.	FLIGHT	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$175
0072 SAUNDERS, J.	KENNITA, RECLINING	DRAWING	\$500
0128 SETZER, F.	BUDAPEST	WATERCOLOR	\$750
0131 SEYMOUR, P.	REFLECTIONS UNDER THE WILSON I	PHOTOGRAPHY PLATINUM/PALLA DIUM HAND	\$185
0149 SHERFY, J.	LEADING THE WAY	ACRYLIC GRAPHITE, CARAN D'ACHE	\$900
0045 SITTIG, S.	NUDE	MIXED MEDIA GOUACHE & ACRYLIC	\$150
0049 SPELLMAN, G.	DREAMY DAISIES	PHOTOGRAPHY ARCHIVAL PRINT	\$375
0117 STALUN, C.	CHERRY BLOSSOM SUNBURST	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$200
0106 STEARE, N.	MADHURI	MIXED MEDIA ACRYLIC	\$1500
0066 STERN, P.	TAKING FLIGHT	SCULPTURE RESIN	\$1900
0089 STONE, S.	WATERSHIP WINDOWS	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$200
0049 THUERMER, K.	IN YOUR EYE	PHOTOGRAPHY	\$225
0077 TISARA, N.	ODE TO SPRING	MOSAIC UNGLAZED PORCELAIN TILE	\$940
0120 VERA, R.	AGAINST THE TIDE	ACRYLIC	\$1300
0083 VERGARAY, D.	ROBOTIC SOULS	ACRYLIC	\$950
0094 WALLACE, A.	PREP	PASTEL	\$580
0088 WEED, P.	BLACK PUPPY	OIL	\$485
0111 WORRELL, J.	WEST	OIL ON PANEL	\$1000
0152 YAKUBOVSKAYA, A.	SPHINX	MIXED MEDIA ON SILK	\$320

0101 YOU, S.	MOONLIT VILLAGE 1	OIL ON CANVAS	\$1500
0085 YURDIN, S.	HARBOUR	MIXED MEDIA	\$1300